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PRESIDENTS NOTE

Moose Lodge Members,

On March 17, 2020 all our lives were

changed due to COVID and our local community re-
sponse. A lot was lost during that time, and our sympa-
thies to all affected. However, your Lodge 49 perse-
vered and is in excellent shape for the future. As your
President, during this period, | can tell you the Board
was faced with many difficult decisions. Early on Bob
Owens volunteered to keep bingo running, AND HE
DID. For those of you who do not know, Bingo is the
financial life blood of the lodge. In addition, your Board,
with much help from our Administrator Bob Pfeiffer did
everything in our power to keep the Lodge open and
available for the enjoyment of our members. ALSO, A
BIG THANK YOU, for your help in supporting the lodge.

As a result, we are in good financial standing and ready
to continue our efforts to update and improve the facility.
In addition we are looking to expand hours and activi-
ties. Future Messengers will provide information on all
Lodge activities and more. Joe

ADMINISTRATOR’S NOTE

Welcome to the Messenger. After a long break
we are back! In addition to the Messenger we
now have our web page up and running. We have
the calendar on our web page which is updated
as needed. Our web address is:

https://www.milwaukeelodge49.org.

We will eventually be adding the Messenger to the
web page as well.

We hope that you will join us on Wednesday
nights for hamburgers. Several groups come in
and play cards. We have cribbage boards for
those who want to play cribbage. Get your friends
together for an evening of fun. The bar is open for
refreshments.

Mark your calendar for the third Friday of the
month We are having music and dancing from 7
to 10:30. We are open to the public for this
event, which is held in the hall. Bring your
friends! This is a great time to talk about the MOOSE.

WHAT YOU MISSED AROUND THE LODGE

This is our first messenger since Covid. Many im-
provements in the past couple of years. New
doors, roof repairs, heat and air conditioning
for the lobby and office. The hall being updated
and several more.

Bingo is becoming more and more successful. It
continues to be the major revenue provider for our
lodge.

We just recently had a $4,000 winner so it is worth
coming to play. You will have fun, meet new peo-
ple, and maybe win.

All this being done with a limited number of volun-
teers. We need more. Come join in on the fun
and invite someone to join you.

Bob Owen

UPCOMINING EVENTS

Friday, November 18: We are having a Public
Dance in the hall. Music by: Do Wa Wa.
Doors open at 6:00 pm. There will be a small
Cover Charge of $8.00 at the door. The Do-Wa-
Wa is a high energy 50s and 60s dance band
with history that starts in Milwaukee.

Saturday, December 31, NEW YEARS EVE.
There will be a party in the Members Quarters,
with music by: GEORGE GREEN. Watch for
flyers with details.
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November Birthdays

Arthur
Janice
Bernard
Ralph
Penny
Nancy
Christine
Gary
MaryAnn
Peggy
Cindy
Susan
Debra
Michael
Donna
Douglas
Jerry
Kathleen
Lana
Joanne

John

Mitter
Radetski
Beemster
Rosciszewski
Zaworski
Dudek
Lemons
Jasicki
Drezdzon
Chmielewski
Dzioba
Mayer
Wisniewski
Raymond
Zander

Day
Kucharski
Zepecki
Schattner
Dietz

Jackowick

11/01
11/02
11/03
11/03
11/04
11/05
11/06
11/06
11/07
11/07
11/12
11/12
11/13
11/13
11/14
11/15
11/16
11/16
11/16
11/17
11/17

Kathrine
Martin
Louise
Tracy
Laura
Delores
Paul
Kathy
James
Robert
Glenn
Mary
MaryAnn
Phillip
Rita
Thomas
Betty
Judith
Kathy
Russell

Julia

December Birthdays

Patricia
Kenneth
Paula
Edward
Ray
Ronald
Jerry
Joseph
Natalie
Ralph
Christine
Doris
Richard
Curtis
Donald
Michael
Charles
Robert
Andrew
Gail
Gerald
James

Darlene

Pietrzak
Pisarek
Rodriguez
Martz
Altenbach
Fritschka
Rantanen
Chmielewski
Karolewicz
Dancker
Cavallaro
De Lone
Drenzek
Struck
Tracy

Lee

Deiro
Pfeiffer
Meyer
Pirkle
Tobin
Gradel

Ruiz-Doggett

12/01
12/02
12/02
12/03
12/03
12/03
12/04
12/05
12/05
12/05
12/06
12/06
12/06
12/08
12/08
12/08
12/09
12/09
12/10
12/11
12/12
12/13
12/14

Joan
Larry
Joan
Joseph
Marian
Jeanne
Jeffrey
Kathie
Diana
Gregory
Michael
Janice
Trudi
Mary
Tom
Harold
William
Mari Ann
Avita
Judith
Ronald
Joyce

Vincent

Stanislawski
Blazei
Dahms
Welch
Kopacz
Budzien
Wesolowski
Stewart
Radtke
Harcus
Dehli
Nerbun
Clark
Schattner
Antoniewicz
Radomski
Frey

Ring
Brekeller
Fink

LeGath

Peterson
Ostricki
Guttmann
Reuter
Morrical
Babuka
Pucel
Staszak
Wright-Pipal
Szejna
Manowski
Tsetsas
Groth
Goeb
Hipsak
Jasicki
Fenger
Larsen
Graczyk
Denkenberger
Roben
Noonan

Bobot

11/17
11/17
11/19
11/21
11/22
11/23
11/24
11/25
11/26
11/26
11/28
11/28
11/28
11/28
11/28
11/28
11/29
11/29
11/29
11/29
11/30

12/14
12/14
12/15
12/15
12/15
12/16
12/18
12/18
12/19
12/19
12/19
12/21
12/21
12/25
12/25
12/26
12/27
12/28
12/29
12/29
12/29
12/30
12/30

Please, be prepared to show your Moose I.D. to the Doorman,
Bartender, and Food Service Workers. Men and women should have
their card ready when entering the building.

3

\

Ben Coda
Patrick Braden
Donald Kutz
Laurie Zien
Nancy Dubis
Hugh Sarver

New Member

Members Passed

Please call the office if you
know of a Moose member
~wWho is ill or deceased

Sponsor

Sanford Coen
Dennis Mueller
Barbara Rake
Donna Zander
Paula Rodrique
Marlene Walkowski
Mariannn Borkowski
Paul Mayer

Robert Kaminski
James Karppi
Vicky Lindquist
John Lindquist
Sanford Cohn

Bob Pfeiffer
Herman Bednarzg
Kay Rollert

Bob Pfeiffer
Michael Gentry
Dianna Sheridan
Dianna Sheridan
Ron Harrison

Al Horwath

Jan Tatro

Tracy Welch
Tracy Welch
Bob Pfeiffer

Rosemary Bazykwicz-Murtha Avita Graczyk

DUES REMINDER
If you, as a member, have not received your renewal

notice, you may mail payment to this address:
Dues Processing Center
Moose International
PO Box 88065
Chicago, IL 60680-1065

MEMBER? PLANNING A PARTY?

AND DON’T KNOW WHERE TO HAVE IT?
If you or someone in your family or friends is about to have a
party, you will be in need of a nice affordable hall.
Consider having your celebration in the Moose Lodge 49 hall.
Our hall is very attractive and can be decorated. It can hold 50-
225 guests easily. There is a rental charge that includes clean-up.
We also offer in-house catering service with attractive menus
and prices. Call 414-281-4444 between 9am-noon pm for details
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MOOSE GUEST PolLicy
ONLY the following persons may be admitted as a “qualified guest” into the social quarters or home of any Lodge of the Order.

A.  An active Lodge or Chapter member’s spouse.

B. An active Lodge or Chapter member’s immediate family. (Note—There are no limits on the number of times a spouse or qualified family
member under the age of 21 may be admitted as a guest; however, all other immediate family members would be limited to two visits as they
now qualify as a prospective member of the person signing them into the social quarters.)

C. A prospective member is defined as any guest that is accompanied by a member who can sponsor them for membership in the Order, with the

exception listed in (A) of this section. As permitted by the House Committee, a prospective member may be admitted subject to the following:

The prospective member is accompanied at all times by his or her sponsor.

The prospective member is properly signed in as a guest.

The prospective member shall not make purchases.

The prospective member shall leave when his or her sponsor leaves.

The prospective member shall be limited to two (2) visits. All guests of members must be signed in as a guest and leave when the member

leaves

ukhwnNe

Source: Per I.R.S. Fraternal Non-Profit Organizations Requirement—Not Moose International.

SENIOR REGENT’S NOTES:
Chapter Officer Nominations are just around the comer. Who would you like on your chapter board of officers?

Saturday, November 5, thru Saturday, December 10, Women of the Moose Winter Basket Raffle.

Monday, November 7, 6:30PM, Red Tassel Ceremony for Collegian Gail Ann Linguist. Chapter meeting night is
usually exclusively women. However, this one is open to the lodge, which means anyone may join us. We hope to
keep it under one hour and get right to the cake and coffee.

Sunday, November 20, 10-2, Women of the Moose bake sale. Proceeds go to Mooseheart Music Department.
Monday, December 5, 6:30PM, Women of the Moose Chapter 345 monthly meeting.

Sunday, December 18, 10-2, Women of the Moose bake sale. Proceeds go to Mooseheart Special Activities.




