NOVEMBER

SUNDAY	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY
		1	2	3	4	5
			Cards 5—9		WOTM Basket Raffle	Beef w/mashed
			Bar Open		Nov 5—Dec 10	potatoes Music: George Green
6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Bingo 12:30	Chapter Meeting 6:30		Cards 5—9 Bar Open			Salute to Veterans Pork Roast Music: Remember When
13	14	15	16	17	18	19
Bingo 12:30	Meetings: LOOMBoard 5:30 Membership 7 pm		Cards 5—9 Bar Open		Public Dance 6 pm Music: Do WAWA Cover Charge \$8	Stuffed Pork Chops Music: Jeff Hagenau
20	21	22	23	24	25	26
Bingo 12:30	District 2 Meeting		Cards 5—9	THANKSGIVING		Mostiolli w/meat sauce
WOTM Bake Sale 10-2	MKE Moose Lodge 49 Lunch 6 pm/Meet 7 pm		Bar Open	Lodge Closed		Music: Libby Wilcox
27	28	29	30			
Bingo 12:30	Meetings: LOOM Board 5:30 Membership 7 pm		Cards 5—9 Bar Open			

DECEMBER

SUNDAY	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY
				1	2	3
						Baked Chicken Music: Jeff Hagenau
4	5	6	7	8	9	10
Bingo 12:30	Chapter Meeting		Cards 5—9		WOTM Basket Raffle	Pork Roast with Baked Potato
	6:30 pm		Bar Open		Drawing Sat. Dec. 10	Music: George Green
11	12	13	14	15	16	17
Bingo 12:30	LOOM Board Meeting5:30		Cards 5—9			Meat Loaf & Mashed Potatoes
	CHRISTMAS PARTY after EVERYONE WELCOME		Bar Open			Music: Libby Wilcox
18	19	20	21	22	23	24
Bingo 12:30			Cards 5—9			Christmas Eve
WOTM Bake Sale 10-2			Bar Open			CLOSED
25	26	27	28	29	30	31 NEWYEARS EVE
CHRISTMAS	Meetings: LOOM Board 5:30		Cards 5—9			PARTY
CLOSED	Membership 7 pm		Bar Open			Watch for flyer w/details Music: George Green



"THE MESSENGER" NOV. — DEC. 2022

1914 - 2022 108 Years, Vol. 108—11

LODGE 49 MILWAUKEE WISCONSIN

Follow Current Events on

MilwaukeeLodge 49.org

PRESIDENTS NOTE

Moose Lodge Members,

On March 17, 2020 all our lives were changed due to COVID and our local community response. A lot was lost during that time, and our sympathies to all affected. However, your Lodge 49 persevered and is in excellent shape for the future. As your President, during this period, I can tell you the Board was faced with many difficult decisions. Early on Bob Owens volunteered to keep bingo running, AND HE DID. For those of you who do not know, Bingo is the financial life blood of the lodge. In addition, your Board, with much help from our Administrator Bob Pfeiffer did everything in our power to keep the Lodge open and available for the enjoyment of our members. ALSO, A BIG THANK YOU, for your help in supporting the lodge.

As a result, we are in good financial standing and ready to continue our efforts to update and improve the facility. In addition we are looking to expand hours and activities. Future Messengers will provide information on all Lodge activities and more. Joe

ADMINISTRATOR'S NOTE

Welcome to the Messenger. After a long break we are back! In addition to the Messenger we now have our web page up and running. We have the calendar on our web page which is updated as needed. Our web address is:

https://www.milwaukeelodge49.org.

We will eventually be adding the Messenger to the web page as well.

We hope that you will join us on Wednesday nights for hamburgers. Several groups come in and play cards. We have cribbage boards for those who want to play cribbage. Get your friends together for an evening of fun. The bar is open for refreshments.

Mark your calendar for the third Friday of the month We are having music and dancing from 7 to 10:30. We are open to the public for this event, which is held in the hall. Bring your friends! This is a great time to talk about the MOOSE.

WHAT YOU MISSED AROUND THE LODGE

This is our first messenger since Covid. Many improvements in the past couple of years. New doors, roof repairs, heat and air conditioning for the lobby and office. The hall being updated and several more.

Bingo is becoming more and more successful. It continues to be the major revenue provider for our lodge.

We just recently had a \$4,000 winner so it is worth coming to play. You will have fun, meet new people, and maybe win.

All this being done with a limited number of volunteers. We need more. Come join in on the fun and invite someone to join you.

Bob Owen

UPCOMINING EVENTS

Friday, November 18: We are having a Public Dance in the hall. Music by: Do Wa Wa. Doors open at 6:00 pm. There will be a small Cover Charge of \$8.00 at the door. The Do-Wa-Wa is a high energy 50s and 60s dance band with history that starts in Milwaukee.

Saturday, December 31, NEW YEARS EVE. There will be a party in the Members Quarters, with music by: GEORGE GREEN. Watch for flyers with details.

November Birthdays

Arthur	Mitter	11/01	Kathrine	Stanislawski	11/17
Janice	Radetski	11/02	Martin	Blazei	11/17
Bernard	Beemster	11/03	Louise	Dahms	11/19
Ralph	Rosciszewski	11/03	Tracy	Welch	11/21
Penny	Zaworski	11/04	Laura	Kopacz	11/22
Nancy	Dudek	11/05	Delores	Budzien	11/23
Christine	Lemons	11/06	Paul	Wesolowski	11/24
Gary	Jasicki	11/06	Kathy	Stewart	11/25
MaryAnn	Drezdzon	11/07	James	Radtke	11/26
Peggy	Chmielewski	11/07	Robert	Harcus	11/26
Cindy	Dzioba	11/12	Glenn	Dehli	11/28
Susan	Mayer	11/12	Mary	Nerbun	11/28
Debra	Wisniewski	11/13	MaryAnn	Clark	11/28
Michael	Raymond	11/13	Phillip	Schattner	11/28
Donna	Zander	11/14	Rita	Antoniewicz	11/28
Douglas	Day	11/15	Thomas	Radomski	11/28
Jerry	Kucharski	11/16	Betty	Frey	11/29
Kathleen	Zepecki	11/16	Judith	Ring	11/29
Lana	Schattner	11/16	Kathy	Brekeller	11/29
Joanne	Dietz	11/17	Russell	Fink	11/29
John	Jackowick	11/17	Julia	LeGath	11/30

December Birthdays

			•		
Patricia	Pietrzak	12/01	Joan	Peterson	12/14
Kenneth	Pisarek	12/02	Larry	Ostricki	12/14
Paula	Rodriguez	12/02	Joan	Guttmann	12/15
Edward	Martz	12/03	Joseph	Reuter	12/15
Ray	Altenbach	12/03	Marian	Morrical	12/15
Ronald	Fritschka	12/03	Jeanne	Babuka	12/16
Jerry	Rantanen	12/04	Jeffrey	Pucel	12/18
Joseph	Chmielewski	12/05	Kathie	Staszak	12/18
Natalie	Karolewicz	12/05	Diana	Wright-Pipal	12/19
Ralph	Dancker	12/05	Gregory	Szejna	12/19
Christine	Cavallaro	12/06	Michael	Manowski	12/19
Doris	De Lone	12/06	Janice	Tsetsas	12/21
Richard	Drenzek	12/06	Trudi	Groth	12/21
Curtis	Struck	12/08	Mary	Goeb	12/25
Donald	Tracy	12/08	Tom	Hipsak	12/25
Michael	Lee	12/08	Harold	Jasicki	12/26
Charles	Deiro	12/09	William	Fenger	12/27
Robert	Pfeiffer	12/09	Mari Ann	Larsen	12/28
Andrew	Meyer	12/10	Avita	Graczyk	12/29
Gail	Pirkle	12/11	Judith	Denkenberger	12/29
Gerald	Tobin	12/12	Ronald	Roben	12/29
James	Gradel	12/13	Joyce	Noonan	12/30
Darlene	Ruiz-Doggett	12/14	Vincent	Bobot	12/30

Please, be prepared to show your Moose I.D. to the Doorman, Bartender, and Food Service Workers. Men and women should have their card ready when entering the building.



Members Passed

Please call the office if you know of a Moose member who is ill or deceased

Ben Coda
Patrick Braden
Donald Kutz
Laurie Zien
Nancy Dubis
Hugh Sarver

John Lindquist

Sanford Cohn



<u>New Member</u>	Sponsor
Sanford Coen	Bob Pfeiffer
Dennis Mueller	Herman Bednarzg
Barbara Rake	Kay Rollert
Donna Zander	Bob Pfeiffer
Paula Rodrique	Michael Gentry
Marlene Walkowski	Dianna Sheridan
Mariannn Borkowski	Dianna Sheridan
Paul Mayer	Ron Harrison
Robert Kaminski	Al Horwath
James Karppi	Jan Tatro
Vicky Lindquist	Tracy Welch

Rosemary Bazykwicz-Murtha Avita Graczyk

Tracy Welch

Bob Pfeiffer

DUES REMINDER

If you, as a member, have not received your renewal notice, you may mail payment to this address:

Dues Processing Center

Moose International

PO Box 88065

Chicago, IL 60680-1065

MEMBER? PLANNING A PARTY? AND DON'T KNOW WHERE TO HAVE IT?

If you or someone in your family or friends is about to have a party, you will be in need of a nice affordable hall.

Consider having your celebration in the Moose Lodge 49 hall.
Our hall is very attractive and can be decorated. It can hold 50225 guests easily. There is a rental charge that includes clean-up.

We also offer in-house catering service with attractive menus and prices. Call 414-281-4444 between 9am-noon pm for details



Milwaukee Moose Lodge 0049 Loyal Order of Moose Women of the Moose Chapter 345 and Moose Legion 31 5476 South 13th Street Milwaukee, WI 53221 414-281-4444 mooselodge49@gmail.com Non Profit Org U.S. Postage Paid Milwaukee, WI Permit 4140

MOOSE GUEST POLICY

ONLY the following persons may be admitted as a "qualified guest" into the social quarters or home of any Lodge of the Order.

- A. An active Lodge or Chapter member's spouse.
- B. An active Lodge or Chapter member's immediate family. (Note—There are no limits on the number of times a spouse or qualified family member under the age of 21 may be admitted as a guest; however, all other immediate family members would be limited to two visits as they now qualify as a prospective member of the person signing them into the social quarters.)
- C. A prospective member is defined as any guest that is accompanied by a member who can sponsor them for membership in the Order, with the exception listed in (A) of this section. As permitted by the House Committee, a prospective member may be admitted subject to the following:
- 1. The prospective member is accompanied at all times by his or her sponsor.
- 2. The prospective member is properly signed in as a guest.
- 3. The prospective member shall not make purchases.
- 4. The prospective member shall leave when his or her sponsor leaves.
- 5. The prospective member shall be limited to two (2) visits. All guests of members must be signed in as a guest and leave when the member

Source: Per I.R.S. Fraternal Non-Profit Organizations Requirement—Not Moose International.

SENIOR REGENT'S NOTES:

Chapter Officer Nominations are just around the corner. Who would you like on your chapter board of officers?

Saturday, **November 5**, thru Saturday, December 10, Women of the Moose Winter Basket Raffle.

Monday, **November 7**, 6:30PM, Red Tassel Ceremony for Collegian Gail Ann Linguist. Chapter meeting night is usually exclusively women. However, this one is open to the lodge, which means anyone may join us. We hope to keep it under one hour and get right to the cake and coffee.

Sunday, **November 20**, 10-2, Women of the Moose bake sale. Proceeds go to Mooseheart Music Department.

Monday, **December 5**, 6:30PM, Women of the Moose Chapter 345 monthly meeting.

Sunday, **December 18**, 10-2, Women of the Moose bake sale. Proceeds go to Mooseheart Special Activities.